West Virginia
State Treasurer’s Office

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East
Charleston, WV 25305

John D. Perdue, Treasurer

www.wvtreasury.com

Check Hotline: (304) 558-3599
Toll Free: 1-866-243-9010

REMITTANCE BY CIRCUIT COURT CLERK - FY 2019

00270105

FOR THE MONTH OF

BY THE CIRCUIT CLERK OF

REMITTANCE PREPARED BY:

FUND
Court Security Fund

Civil Filing Fee
Divorce Filing Fee

Criminal Fee
Crime Victim's Compensation Fund
Misdemeanor Conviction

Felony Conviction

20% of DUI Fine per §17C-5-2

Family Court Fund
Divorce Filing Fee

Modification Filing Fee
Expedited Modification Filing Fee

Final Protective Order

Family Protection Shelters Fund
Divorce filing fee

HIV Testing Fund
Testing fees

TOTAL OF LINES 1 -5 ABOVE:

CIRCUIT COURT OF

YEAR

AUTHORITY
§51-3-14(a)

§59-1-28a(a)(2)
§59-1-28a(b)(4)

§59-1-28a(e)
§14-2A-4(b)
§14-2A-4(a)

§62-5-10(b)

§14-2A-4(a)

§51-2A-22
§59-1-28a(b)(3)

§59-1-28a(c):§59-1-11(a)(4)
§59-1-28a(c); §59-1-11(a)(5)

§48-27-508
§59-1-28a(b)(2)

§16-3C-2(h)(14)
§16-3C-2(h)(13)

REMITTANCE FOR THE MONTH OF

Page 1 of 4

TREAS NUMBER:

COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA.

PHONE:

AMOUNT REMITTED
$5.00 1A
$5.00 1B
$5.00 1C
$10.00 2A
$50.00 2B

2C
$70.00 3A
$85.00 3B
$35.00 3C
$25.00 3D
$30.00 4

5

COUNTY

Version 2018.01 revised 4.21.2017




00270205

FUND AUTHORITY AMOUNT REMITTED
6  Law Enforcement Training Fund §30-29-4(c)
A Criminal fees §30-29-4(a) $2.00 6A
B  Bond forfeiture §30-29-4(b) $2.00 6B
7  Litter Control Fund §22-15A-4 7
8  General Revenue Fund
A Probation Supervision Fees §62-12-9(a)(5) 8A

$0-$20/probationer/month
B  Forfeited Recognizance §59-2-17(c) 8B
5% amount recovered

9  W.Va. Community Corrections Fund §62-11C-4
A Probation Fee §62-11C-4(b) $0-$35.00 9A
B Home Confinement Fee §62-11C-4(c) $2.50/day 9B
C  Criminal Conviction §62-11C-4(d) $10.00 9C
D  Felony Conviction §62-5-10(b) $25.00 9D
10  Regional Jail & Correctional Facility Fund §31-20-10(a)
A Civil Filing fees §59-1-28a(a)(1) $60.00 10A
B  Criminal filing fees §59-1-28a(e) $40.00 10B
C  Divorce filing fees §59-1-28a(b)(1) $10.00 10C
11 Timbering Operations Enforcement Fund §19-1B-8

§19-1B-12a (civil penalty) $500.00 1
12  Parent Education Fund §48-9-104(c)

As required by court §48-9-104(c) $0-$25.00 12
13  Parent Education & Mediation Fund §48-9-604

1/2 Total Jury Costs §52-1-17(d)(2)(B)(i) 13
14  Domestic Violence Legal Services Fund §48-26-603(a)
A 1/2 Jury Costs §52-1-17(d)(2)(B)(ii) 14A
B  Civil Action Filing Fee §59-1-11(a)(1) $20.00 14B
C  Attorney's Fees §48-26-603(b) 14C
15 WV Patient Injury Compensation Fund §29-12D-1

Medical liability filing fee §59-1-28a(f) $285.00 15
16  Parolee's Supervision Fee Fund §62-12-17(b)

Court imposed - up to $40/month §62-12-17(a)(5) 16

TOTAL OF LINES 6 - 16 ABOVE:

CIRCUIT COURT OF COUNTY
. REMITTANCE FOR THE MONTH OF

Page 2 of 4 Version 2018.01 revised 4.21.2017



00270305
FUND AUTHORITY AMOUNT REMITTED
17  Private Prison Fund §25-5-11(g)(2)
Violation penalty §25-5-11(e) $500/day 17
18 Courthouse Facilities Improvement Fund §29-26-6(a);
A Civil action filing fee §59-1-11(a)(1) $30.00 18A
B  Medical liability filing fee §59-1-11(a)(2) $10.00 18B
C  Appeals §59-1-11(b)(8) $5.00 18C
D Criminal fees
i. Felony conviction §59-1-11(d)(2) $10.00 18Di
i. Bond fee §59-1-11(e) $25.00 18Dii
iii. Bail peace processing §59-1-11(f) $10.00 18Diii
iv. Misdemeanor fee §59-2-17(a) $5.00 18Div
v. Felony fee §59-2-17(d) $5.00 18Dv
19 Regional Jail Operations Partial §31-20-10(b)
Reimbursement Fund
A Civil Filing Fees §59-1-28a(a)(3) $20.00 19A
B  Criminal Fees §59-1-28a(e) $30.00 19B
20 Guardianship & Conservatorship Fund §44A-2-1(e)
Guardianship & Conservatorship Filing Fee §44A-2-1(c) $35.00 20
21 WV State Police DNA Database Account §15-2B-15
DNA Testing §15-2B-15 $150.00 21
TOTAL OF LINES 17 - 21 ABOVE:
CIRCUIT COURT OF COUNTY
. REMITTANCE FOR THE MONTH OF

Page 3 of 4 Version 2018.01 revised 4.21.2017



00270405

FUND AUTHORITY AMOUNT REMITTED
22 Division of Forestry Fund

Civil penalty §19-1A-3b $500 22
23  Fund for Civil Legal Services for

Low Income Persons §59-1-10(c)(4)(b)
A Civil Action Filing Fee §59-1-11(a)(1) $45.00 23A
B  Motion to Intervene, Third Party Complaint

Cross Claim and Counterclaim Filing Fee §59-1-11(a)(6) $200.00  23B
24 WV Patient Injury Compensation Fund §29-12D-1 1% of

Assessment on Claims filed under the §29-12D-1a(c) Judgment 24

Medical Professional Liability Act

25 State Police Forensic Laboratory Fund

Civil Action Filing Fee §15-2-24d $00 25
26 WV State Police Criminal History Fund

Petition for criminal offense reduction §61-11B-4(b) $100.00 26
27 WV Supreme Court of Appeals Fund

Magnetic or electronic recording duplication fee §51-2A-8(c) $5.00 27

TOTAL OF LINES 22-27 ABOVE:

TOTAL REMITTANCE (TOTAL OF ALL PAGES)
Due by the 10t of the following month

For questions about the remittance form, please contact the Treasurer’s Office at (304) 558-3599 or (304) 340-2702.
Please send the completed form to:
West Virginia State Treasurer’s Office - Court Remittance Processing

PO Box 40286
Charleston, WV 25364

CIRCUIT COURT OF COUNTY

REMITTANCE FOR THE MONTH OF
Page 4 of 4 Version 2018.01 revised 4.21.2017




	YEAR: 
	TREAS NUMBER: 
	REMITTANCE PREPARED BY: 
	PHONE: 
	1A: 
	1B: 
	1C: 
	2A: 
	2B: 
	2C: 
	3A: 
	3B: 
	3C: 
	3D: 
	4: 
	5 1: 
	5 2: 
	REMITTED 1: 
	REMITTED 2: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	1_2: 
	2_2: 
	1_3: 
	2_3: 
	1_4: 
	2_4: 
	1_5: 
	2_5: 
	undefined_5: 
	1_6: 
	2_6: 
	1_7: 
	2_7: 
	undefined_6: 
	undefined_7: 
	undefined_8: 
	17: 
	18A: 
	18B: 
	18C: 
	18Di: 
	18Dii: 
	18Diii: 
	18Div: 
	18Dv: 
	19A: 
	19B: 
	20: 
	21 1: 
	21 2: 
	County: 
	Month: 
	pg4total: 
	Total: 
	22: 
	23a: 
	23b: 
	24: 
	25: 
	26: 
	27: 


