

West Virginia State Treasurer's Office

John D. Perdue, Treasurer

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East Charleston, WV 25305 www.wvtreasury.com Check Hotline: (304) 558-3599 Toll Free: 1-866-243-9010

REMITTANCE BY CIRCUIT COURT CLERK - FY 2019



00270105

FOR THE MONTH OFBY THE CIRCUIT CLERK OF		YEAR TREA		S NUMBER:	
					COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA.
REMI	TTANCE PREPARED BY:		PHONE:		
	FUND	AUTHORITY	AMOUNT		REMITTED
1	Court Security Fund	§51-3-14(a)			
Α	Civil Filing Fee	§59-1-28a(a)(2)	\$5.00	1A	
В	Divorce Filing Fee	§59-1-28a(b)(4)	\$5.00	1B	
С	Criminal Fee	§59-1-28a(e)	\$5.00	1C	
2	Crime Victim's Compensation Fund	§14-2A-4(b)			
Α	Misdemeanor Conviction	§14-2A-4(a)	\$10.00	2A	
В	Felony Conviction	§62-5-10(b)	\$50.00	2B	
С	20% of DUI Fine per §17C-5-2	§14-2A-4(a)		2C	
3 A	Family Court Fund Divorce Filing Fee	§51-2A-22 §59-1-28a(b)(3)	\$70.00	3A	
В	Modification Filing Fee	§59-1-28a(c);§59-1-11(a)(4)	\$85.00	3B	
С	Expedited Modification Filing Fee	§59-1-28a(c); §59-1-11(a)(5)	\$35.00	3C	
D	Final Protective Order	§48-27-508	\$25.00	3D	
4	Family Protection Shelters Fund Divorce filing fee	§59-1-28a(b)(2)	\$30.00	4	
5	HIV Testing Fund Testing fees	§16-3C-2(h)(14) §16-3C-2(h)(13)		5	
	TOTAL OF LINES 1 – 5 ABOVE:				
	CIRCUIT COURT OF				COUNTY
	REMITTANCE FOR THE MON	ITH OF			

Page 1 of 4



00270205

c	FUND	AUTHORITY	AMOUNT		REMITTED
6 A	Law Enforcement Training Fund Criminal fees	§30-29-4(c) §30-29-4(a)	\$2.00	6A	
В	Bond forfeiture	§30-29-4(b)	\$2.00	6B	
7	Litter Control Fund	§22-15A-4		7	
8 A	General Revenue Fund Probation Supervision Fees \$0-\$20/probationer/month	§62-12-9(a)(5)		8A	
В	Forfeited Recognizance	§59-2-17(c)		8B	
9 A	5% amount recovered W.Va. Community Corrections Fund Probation Fee	§62-11C-4 §62-11C-4(b)	\$0 - \$35.00	9A	
В	Home Confinement Fee	§62-11C-4(c)	\$2.50/day	9B	
С	Criminal Conviction	§62-11C-4(d)	\$10.00	9C	
D	Felony Conviction	§62-5-10(b)	\$25.00	9D	
10 A	Regional Jail & Correctional Facility Fund Civil Filing fees	§31-20-10(a) §59-1-28a(a)(1)	\$60.00	10A	
В	Criminal filing fees	§59-1-28a(e)	\$40.00	10B	
С	Divorce filing fees	§59-1-28a(b)(1)	\$10.00	10C	
11	Timbering Operations Enforcement Fund §19-1B-12a (civil penalty)	§19-1B-8	\$500.00	11	
12	Parent Education Fund As required by court	§48-9-104(c) §48-9-104(c)	\$0 - \$25.00	12	
13	Parent Education & Mediation Fund 1/2 Total Jury Costs	§48-9-604 §52-1-17(d)(2)(B)(i)		13	
14 A	Domestic Violence Legal Services Fund 1/2 Jury Costs	§48-26-603(a) §52-1-17(d)(2)(B)(ii)		14A	
В	Civil Action Filing Fee	§59-1-11(a)(1)	\$20.00	14B	
С	Attorney's Fees	§48-26-603(b)		14C	
15	WV Patient Injury Compensation Fund Medical liability filing fee	§29-12D-1 §59-1-28a(f)	\$285.00	15	
16	Parolee's Supervision Fee Fund Court imposed - up to \$40/month	§62-12-17(b) §62-12-17(a)(5)		16	
	TOTAL OF LINES 6 – 16 ABOVE:				

CIRCUIT COURT OF COUNTY



00270305

	FUND	AUTHORITY	AMOUNT		REMITTED
17	Private Prison Fund Violation penalty	§25-5-11(g)(2) §25-5-11(e)	\$500/day	17	
18 A	Courthouse Facilities Improvement Fund Civil action filing fee	§29-26-6(a); §59-1-11(a)(1)	\$30.00	18A	
В	Medical liability filing fee	§59-1-11(a)(2)	\$10.00	18B	
С	Appeals	§59-1-11(b)(8)	\$5.00	18C	
D	Criminal fees i. Felony conviction	§59-1-11(d)(2)	\$10.00	18Di	
	ii. Bond fee	§59-1-11(e)	\$25.00	18Dii	
	iii. Bail peace processing	§59-1-11(f)	\$10.00	18Diii	
	iv. Misdemeanor fee	§59-2-17(a)	\$5.00	18Div	
	v. Felony fee	§59-2-17(d)	\$5.00	18Dv	
19	Regional Jail Operations Partial Reimbursement Fund	§31-20-10(b)			
Α	Civil Filing Fees	§59-1-28a(a)(3)	\$20.00	19A	
В	Criminal Fees	§59-1-28a(e)	\$30.00	19B	
20	Guardianship & Conservatorship Fund Guardianship & Conservatorship Filing Fee	§44A-2-1(e) §44A-2-1(c)	\$35.00	20	
21	WV State Police DNA Database Account DNA Testing	§15-2B-15 §15-2B-15	\$150.00	21	
	TOTAL OF LINES 17 – 21 ABOVE:				

CIRCUIT COURT OF	COUNTY



00270405

22	FUND Division of Forestry Fund	AUTHORITY	AMOUNT		REMITTED
LL	Civil penalty	§19-1A-3b	\$500	22	
23	Fund for Civil Legal Services for Low Income Persons	§59-1-10(c)(4)(b)			
Α	Civil Action Filing Fee	§59-1-11(a)(1)	\$45.00	23A	
В	Motion to Intervene, Third Party Complaint				
	Cross Claim and Counterclaim Filing Fee	§59-1-11(a)(6)	\$200.00	23B	
24	WV Patient Injury Compensation Fund Assessment on Claims filed under the Medical Professional Liability Act	§29-12D-1 §29-12D-1a(c)	1% of Judgment	24	
25	State Police Forensic Laboratory Fund Civil Action Filing Fee	§15-2-24d	\$5.00	25	
26	WV State Police Criminal History Fund Petition for criminal offense reduction	§61-11B-4(b)	\$100.00	26	
27	WV Supreme Court of Appeals Fund Magnetic or electronic recording duplication fee	§51-2A-8(c)	\$5.00	27	
	TOTAL OF LINES 22-27 ABOVE:				
	TOTAL REMITTANCE (TOTAL OF ALL PAGES) Due by the 10 th of the following month				

For questions about the remittance form, please contact the Treasurer's Office at (304) 558-3599 or (304) 340-2702.

Please send the completed form to:

West Virginia State Treasurer's Office - Court Remittance Processing PO Box 40286 Charleston, WV 25364

CIRCUIT COURT OF	COUNTY
REMITTANCE FOR THE MONTH OF	

Page 4 of 4 Version 2018.01 revised 4.21.2017